

Summer 2023 Newsletter

View as Webpage



June is XLH Awareness Month and we have so much to share with you! It's going to be a full month of activities designed to raise awareness of XLH and also honor our communities and families living with XLH. Keep reading to find out how you can participate.



RAISE YOUR VOICE ON JUNE 23RD!

You are the key to changing legislative policy. XLH Awareness Day on Capitol Hill gives you an opportunity to meet members of Congress or staff and tell your



4TH ANNUAL CROSS COUNTRY CHALLENGE

Join us as we get our kicks on Route 66 this year. We will begin our 4th Annual Cross Country Challenge in Chicago and head west to Los Angeles. rare disease story. Every voice matters and through raising our voices we can make a difference.

We will have a one-hour training the week before the event. Oneon-one meetings will be available if wanted. Please plan to be available all day on **June 23rd** as meetings are scheduled around your member of Congress.

Register using the link below:

Register for Capitol Hill Registration for the race begins on **June 23**. The race will officially begin July 4th and end on September 22 when we meet up in Los Angeles. Form a team of 10 members or join one of our teams of individuals who are looking for teammates! Registration fee is \$25. Add on an optional t-shirt for \$15

> Registration opens June 23rd. Watch our web site and social media pages for the registration link.

XLH Day in Sunny California

XLH DAY 2023

September 22-24th, 2023 • Los Angeles, CA

Networking • Customized Educational Programs • Outdoor Social Event Near the Beach • Children's Activities



This year's XLH Day promises to be one of our best ever! We'll start early on Friday 9/22 with a social event at an accessible beach house with a swimming pool. Lunch. activities and transportation from the hotel and back are provided.

On Saturday we'll have a rich educational program with customizable breakout sessions so you can attend the topics most important to you and your family. From the latest in XLH research to dental issues, school 504 plans, and pain management, we will have it all!

A sit-down dinner with music and a live D.J. will be on the agenda for Saturday night, and on Sunday morning we will bid you all a fond farewell over breakfast.

Cost is \$30 for adults, \$20 for ages 5 thru 17. Children 4 and under are free. Families of 4: \$80.

Registration will open on 6/15/23. Check our website for updates and registration link. Limited scholarships are available.

Did you know? The XLH Network has been in operation for 27 years, now serving over 2000 members. Help us continue to grow by donating today.

Donate to the XLH Network



XLH KIDS CAMP

It's almost, but not completely too late to sign up for XLH Kids Camp in July. There are still a few spots left. Volunteers are also welcome and needed. For more info, please email shannon.sharp@xlhnetwork.org.



Download for Instagram

Raise Awareness on Social Media!

Click the links on the left to download your own PDF copy of the XLH Awareness Banner. Available for Facebook and Instagram. Use it to raise awareness or set up a donation for the XLH Network. (note: files will need to be converted to images once downloaded).

New Website On the Way!

We have upgraded our website and we will be rolling it out during the month of June. New features include:

Member Portal: Think of it like a Facebook group, but for everyone. Store: Grab your XLH Network Merch! Event Calendar, Newsletter Archives, expanded research section and so much more!



DATES TO REMEMBER

JUNE 1ST - 30TH is XLH Awareness Month

JUNE 9th - Last day to register for Virtual XLH Awareness Day on Capitol Hill

JUNE 15th - Registration for XLH Day opens

JUNE 23rd - XLH Awareness Day, Virtual Day on Capitol Hill, Cross Country Challenge Registration Opens

JULY 4th - Cross Country Challenge Begins

On-going Groups



managing XLH over age 45(ish). Open to all, this confidential group is facilitated by member Kelly Rushing and Executive Director Susan Faitos



AGING WITH XLH

An ongoing support group for XLHers 45 years and older. Meets on the third Tuesday of each month. Next meeting: June 20th.

> Register for Aging Group



MENS GROUP

For males of all ages living with XLH. Meets quarterly. Next meeting: August 16th.

> Register for Men's Group



SPONTANEOUS PARENTS GROUP

For the parents of children with a spontaneous case of XLH. Meets quarterly. Next meeting: July 12th.

> Register for Spontaneous Group

Follow Us



Share This Email

Share This Email

f

Share This Email

The XLH Network, Inc. | 911 Central Ave. #161, Albany, NY 12206 xlhnetwork.org

Unsubscribe susan.faitos@xlhnetwork.org

Constant Contact Data Notice

 $Sent \ by executive director @xlhnetwork.orgin \ collaboration \\$

with



Try email marketing for free today!